OFFICE OF AUDITOR OF STATE

STATE OF IOWA
Rob Sand

Auditor of Stat
State Capitol Building uditor ot State

Des Moines, lowa 50319-0004
Telephone (515) 281-5834

June 27, 2025

Kristi Onstot
Executive Council
LOCAL

Subject: Damage to Vehicle #106244 Due to a Fallen Tree on February 28, 2025
Department of Administrative Services
Claim dated March 4, 2025
AOS Claim ID: 4006

The Department’s request included a supplemental allocation request of $101.85
because additional damages were identified. We recommend Executive Council approval
of the supplemental allocation of $101.85, which increases the allocation to $7,881.43. In
accordance with Executive Council policy, we have examined the invoices and supporting
documentation for final payment related to this loss. We have found the items to be in
order as shown below:

Documented request $ 7,881.43
Executive Council allocation (Revised) $ 7,881.43
Less:
Previous payments $ 0.00
This payment 7,881.43
Total $ 7,881.43
Remaining Executive Council allocation 3 0.00

We recommend that reimbursement be made in the amount of $7,881.43. This
represents full and final payment on this allocation.

Sincerely,

2 e

Brian R. Brustkern, CPA
Deputy Auditor of State

CC: Adam Steen, Director, Department of Administrative Services
Mariah Fucaloro, Fleet Services Manager, Department of Administrative Services



I n WA Department of
» Administrative Services

KIM REYNOLDS, GOVERNOR ADAM STEEN, DIRECTOR
CHRIS COURNOYER, LT. GOVERNOR

Date: April 29, 2025

To:  Tammy Hollingsworth, Auditor of State
Victoria Newton, Treasurer of State
Executive Council

From: Ryan Betts, DAS Fleet Risk Manager
DAS Fleet Services
Department of Administrative Services

Re: REIMBURSEMENT REQUEST - 29C20 Claim
AOS Claim # 4006

Vehicle / Event | #106244 / Damaged by fallen tree

Event Date February 28, 2025

Summary Vehicle 106244 damaged by a fallen tree (Claim 301534)
Amount $7,881.43 Total

Requested

The Department of Administrative Services, Central Procurement Fleet Services Enterprise, has paid all vendors
to date. We are seeking an allocation for those funds under 29C20 Contingency Fund — Disaster Aid. Please
deposit into the following account: 0665-005-5790-0657. If you have any questions or need additional
information, please do not hesitate to contact me.

Thank you,

Ryan Betts

DAS Fleet Risk Manager
ryan.betts] @iowa.gov
515-281-8008

Hoover State Office Building | 1305 East Walnut Street | Des Moines, IA 50319 | 515.242.5120 | das.iowa.gov



splaly palinbay x

|[9oue)

Hp3

1as [eroueul

syeg ueky

dd

ON
doys

€0026052S00MSIH
dl uonoesuel)

Wd 80:80 §¢0¢/20/t0
paiepdn iseq

0/66€ESEL
Jaquinp juesiepm

O v ¥ ¥ DO

sjuaWWwon

L
Jaquinp auiq uonoesuel|

ON
pIoA

L
laquinN aur

€V'188/S
junowy

»

“"al9y YydiessS

UOIBWIOJU| pawaspay -

0S°/V6CS
jJunowy aui

ON
9jealjdng

WYV 00:¢L §2¢0¢/20/¥0
panssj

UONBUILIOJU| BNSS| A

L¢cclL1c0000
iawio1sny Jopusp

G¢0¢
IeaA |easid

UOIBWIIOJU| JUBLIBAA A~

S1UBLIBAN




L'Qdd-€S4'vcoe-uy

QUDo @

vsd

90IN0S aNUBAY NS

uun qns

anuaaay 1deaq

y9lqo 1deg

juswpedaq pawespay

yjueg pawaapay

abejueApy DD Aupqissaooy

SSB|) 92JN0S SNUIASY

921N0S @2NUIAY

0645
Hun

19(qo gns

SLLe
102lqo

pun4 pawaapay

laquinp yoleg

syuruepodw) | Koeaud | anoqy

9l0|\ MOYS A

vsd qns

0000
uonerdoiddy

sse|) 199(qo

S00
wswedaq

pund qns

G990
puny

VOO ~

laquinpN aouanbeg

pawaapay



Workfile ID: b257c2c5
v WITHAM COLLISION CENTER Federal ID. 421060951
w FORD-CHEVROLET-VW-KIA
dises Comler 2033 LAPORTE RD, WATERLOO, IA 50702
Phone: (319) 234-4200
Final Bill
RO Number: 16006936
Customer: Insurance: Adjuster: Estimator: Branden Frederick
State of Iowa Creative Risk Phone: Create Date: 3/4/2025
Claim: APDS0I0301534-00
1
Loss Date:
(319) 292-2353 Deductible:
2024 CHEV Malibu LS 4D SED 4-1.5L Turbocharged Gasoline Direct Injection
VIN: 1G1ZB5ST7RF251204 Interior Color: Mileage In: Vehicle Out:
License: Exterior Color: Mileage Out:
State: IA Production Date: Condition: Job #:
Line Ver Operation Description Qty Extended Part Labor Type Paint
Price $ Type

1 EO1 FRONT BUMPER & GRILLE
2 EO1  Repair Bumper cover w/o auto park 1.0 Body 3.3
3 EO1 Add for Clear Coat 1.3
4 E0O1  Overhaul O/H bumper assy OEM 3.5 Body
5 EO1 Remove/Install Lower cover 0.0 Body
6 EO1 Remove/Install Lower deflector 0.0 Body
7 EO1 Remove/Install License bracket 0.2 Body
8 EO1 Remove/Install Lower grille w/o chrome 0.0 Body
9 EO1 FRONT LAMPS
10 E0O1  Remove/Install RT Headlamp assy 0.3 Body
11 EO1 Remove/Install LT Headlamp assy 0.3 Body
12 EO1 HOOD
13 EO1 Repair Hood 6.0 Body 2.8
14 EO1 Add for Clear Coat
15 EO1 Remove/Install Insulator 0.3 Body
16 EO1 Remove/Install R&I hood assy 0.8 Body
17 EO1 ROOF
18 EO1 Repair Roof panel 4.0 Body 3.4
19 EO1 Overlap Major Non-Adj. Panel (0.2)
20 EO1 Add for Clear Coat
21 EO1 Remove/Install R&I headliner 2.9 Body
22 EO1 PILLARS, ROCKER & FLOOR
23 EO1 Blend RT roof rail and rocker 3.6
24 E0O1  Remove/Replace RT Protector 1 12.72 OEM 0.2 Body
25 EO1 Repair LT Uniside assy 2.0 Body 3.6
26 EO1 Overlap Major Adj. Panel (0.4)
T = Taxable Item, RPD = Related Prior Damage, AA = Appearance Allowance, UPD = Unrelated Prior Damage, PDR = Paintless Dent Repair, A/M = Aftermarket, Rechr = Rechromed, Reman =
Remanufactured, OEM = New Original Equipment Manufacturer, Recor = Re-cored, RECOND = Reconditioned, LKQ = Like Kind Quality or Used, Diag = Diagnostic, Elec = Electrical, Mech =
Mechanical, Ref = Refinish, Struc = Structural
3/31/2025 8:32:37 AM Page 1



Final Bill

RO Number: 16006936
2024 CHEV Malibu LS 4D SED 4-1.5L Turbocharged Gasoline Direct Injection

27
28
29
30
31

32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70

T = Taxable Item, RPD = Related Prior Damage, AA = Appearance Allowance, UPD = Unrelated Prior Damage, PDR = Paintless Dent Repair, A/M = Aftermarket, Rechr = Rechromed, Reman =
Remanufactured, OEM = New Original Equipment Manufacturer, Recor = Re-cored, RECOND = Reconditioned, LKQ = Like Kind Quality or Used, Diag = Diagnostic, Elec = Electrical, Mech =
Mechanical, Ref = Refinish, Struc = Structural

EO1
EO1
EO1
EO1
S01

S01
EO1
EO1
EO1
EO1
EO1
EO1
EO1
EO1
EO1
EO1
EO1
EO1
EO1
EO1
EO1
EO1
EO1
EO1
EO01
EO1
EO1
EO1
S01
S01
S01
EO1
EO1
EO1
EO1
EO1
EO1
EO1
EO1
EO1
EO1
EO1
S01
EO1

Remove/Replace

Remove/Replace

Remove/Replace

Repair

Remove/Install
Remove/Replace
Remove/Install
Remove/Install

Blend

Remove/Install
Remove/Install
Remove/Install

Remove/Install
Repair

Remove/Install
Blend

Remove/Install
Remove/Install

Repair

Remove/Replace
Remove/Replace

Remove/Install
Remove/Install
Remove/Install
Remove/Install

3/31/2025 8:32:37 AM

Add for Clear Coat
feather block and prime

LT Protector 1 9.29
FRONT DOOR

LT Mirror assy w/o heated w/o object 1 395.00
warng

LT Mirror cover paint to match 1 88.32

Overlap Minor Panel

Add for Clear Coat

LT Door shell

Overlap Major Adj. Panel

Add for Clear Coat

feather block prime

LT Belt molding

LT Nameplate "MALIBU" chrome 1 66.75
LT Handle, outside w/o chrome
LT R&I trim panel

REAR DOOR

RT Door shell

RT Belt molding

RT Handle, outside w/o chrome
RT R&I trim panel

QUARTER PANEL

RT Wheelhouse liner

RT Quarter panel

Overlap Major Adj. Panel

Add for Clear Coat

feather block prime

RT Quarter glass GM

LT Quarter panel

LT Wheelhouse liner

LT Quarter glass GM

TRUNK LID

Trunk lid w/o spoiler

Overlap Major Adj. Panel

Add for Clear Coat

feather block prime

Nameplate "MALIBU" Silver 1 39.13
Emblem gold 1 67.60
REAR LAMPS

RT Tail lamp assy
RT Backup lamp assy
LT Backup lamp assy
LT Tail lamp assy
REAR BUMPER

OEM

OEM

OEM

OEM

OEM
OEM

0.2

0.5

0.2

2.0

0.3
0.2
0.4
0.6

0.3
0.4
0.5

0.4
2.0

1.6

0.4
1.6

1.5

0.2
0.2

0.4
0.3
0.3
0.4

Body

Body

Body

Body

Body
Body
Body
Body

Body
Body
Body

Body
Body

Body

Body
Body

Body

Body
Body

Body
Body
Body
Body

0.3

0.5
(0.2)

2.0
(0.4)

0.4

1.0

27
(0.4)

0.5

1.4

2.4
(0.4
2.5
0.3

Page 2



Final Bill

RO Number: 16006936

2024 CHEV Malibu LS 4D SED 4-1.5L Turbocharged Gasoline Direct Injection

71 EO1 Remove/Install R&I bumper cover 1.8 Body
72 EO1 MISCELLANEOUS OPERATIONS
73 EO1 Hazardous waste removal 1 3.00 Other
74 EO1 Remove/Replace Flex Additive 1 5.00 Other
75 EO1 Corrosion protection 1 5.00 Other 0.1 Body
76 EO1 Pre Scan 1.0 Mech
77 EO1 Post Scan 1.0 Mech
78 EO1 Lift Reveal B/G 0.5 Body
79 EO1 Lift Reveal w/s 0.5 Body
Estimate Totals Discount $ Markup $ Rate $ Total Hours Total $
Parts (67.88) 620.93
Labor, Body 75.00 39.3 2,947.50
Labor, Refinish 135.00 30.0 4,050.00
Labor, Mechanical 130.00 2.0 260.00
Miscellaneous 3.00
Subtotal 7,881.43
Sales Tax 0.00
Grand Total 7,881.43
Net Total 7,881.43
Estimate Version Total $
Original 7,442.08
Supplement S01 439.35
Insurance Total $: 7,881.43
Received from Insurance $: 0.00
Balance due from Insurance $: 7,881.43
Customer Total $: 0.00
Received from Customer $: 0.00
Balance due from Customer $: 0.00
T = Taxable Item, RPD = Related Prior Damage, AA = Appearance Allowance, UPD = Unrelated Prior Damage, PDR = Paintless Dent Repair, A/M = Aftermarket, Rechr = Rechromed, Reman =
Remanufactured, OEM = New Original Equipment Manufacturer, Recor = Re-cored, RECOND = Reconditioned, LKQ = Like Kind Quality or Used, Diag = Diagnostic, Elec = Electrical, Mech =
Mechanical, Ref = Refinish, Struc = Structural
3/31/2025 8:32:37 AM Page 3




OFFICE OF AUDITOR OF STATE

STATE OF IOWA
Rob Sand

. - Auditor of State
State Capitol Building

Des Moines, Iowa 50319-0004

Telephone (515) 281-5834

April 28, 2025

Kristi Onstot
Executive Council
LOCAL

Subject: Damage to Vehicle #106244 Due to a Fallen Tree on February 28, 2025
Department of Administrative Services
Claim dated March 4, 2025
AOS Claim ID: 4006

In accordance with Executive Council policy, we have examined the claim for
29C.20 funds for the above-mentioned damage. It is our conclusion that the above damage
incurred by the Department of Administrative Services is covered by Chapter 29C.20 of the
Code of lowa. Therefore, we recommend an Executive Council allocation in the amount of
$7,779.58, subject to an audit of actual invoices.

Sincerely,

Brian R. Brustkern, CPA
Deputy Auditor of State

ce: Adam Steen, Director, Department of Administrative Services
Mariah Fucaloro, Fleet Services Manager, Department of Administrative Services
Heather Hackbarth, Department of Management



	4006 Request for Supplemental Allocation and Payment Letter AOS-Signed.pdf
	DOC042925-04292025095715.pdf

