OFFICE OF AUDITOR OF STATE





Rob Sand Auditor of State

State Capitol Building
Des Moines, Iowa 50319-0004
Telephone (515) 281-5834

June 27, 2025

Kristi Onstot Executive Council L O C A L

Subject: Damage to Vehicle #106244 Due to a Fallen Tree on February 28, 2025

Department of Administrative Services

Claim dated March 4, 2025

AOS Claim ID: 4006

The Department's request included a supplemental allocation request of \$101.85 because additional damages were identified. We recommend Executive Council approval of the supplemental allocation of \$101.85, which increases the allocation to \$7,881.43. In accordance with Executive Council policy, we have examined the invoices and supporting documentation for final payment related to this loss. We have found the items to be in order as shown below:

Documented request		\$ 7,881.43
Executive Council allocation (Revised)		\$ 7,881.43
Less: Previous payments This payment Total	0.00 7,881.43	\$ 7,881.43
Remaining Executive Council allocation	on	\$ 0.00

We recommend that reimbursement be made in the amount of \$7,881.43. This represents <u>full</u> and <u>final</u> payment on this allocation.

Sincerely,

Brian R. Brustkern, CPA Deputy Auditor of State

Por RAS

CC: Adam Steen, Director, Department of Administrative Services

Mariah Fucaloro, Fleet Services Manager, Department of Administrative Services



KIM REYNOLDS, GOVERNOR CHRIS COURNOYER, LT. GOVERNOR

ADAM STEEN, DIRECTOR

Date: April 29, 2025

Tammy Hollingsworth, Auditor of State To:

Victoria Newton, Treasurer of State

Executive Council

From: Ryan Betts, DAS Fleet Risk Manager

DAS Fleet Services

Department of Administrative Services

Re: REIMBURSEMENT REQUEST - 29C20 Claim

AOS Claim #	4006
Vehicle / Event	#106244 / Damaged by fallen tree
Event Date	February 28, 2025
Summary	Vehicle 106244 damaged by a fallen tree (Claim 301534)
Amount Requested	\$7,881.43 Total

The Department of Administrative Services, Central Procurement Fleet Services Enterprise, has paid all vendors to date. We are seeking an allocation for those funds under 29C20 Contingency Fund – Disaster Aid. Please deposit into the following account: 0665-005-5790-0657. If you have any questions or need additional information, please do not hesitate to contact me.

Thank you,

Ryan Betts

DAS Fleet Risk Manager

ryan.betts1@iowa.gov

515-281-8008















世出

Cancel

* Required fields

88

♦ ★ ♠♦

Warrants

Warrant Information

Fiscal Year 2025

Vendor Customer 00002112221

\$7,881.43 Amount

Line Number

Last Updated 73539970

Warrant Number

04/02/2025 08:08 PM

Issue Information

04/02/2025 12:00 AM Issued

Void 9 N

> Duplicate 8 N

Line Amount \$2,947.50

Comments

Stop

Transaction Line Number

RISK00525092003

Transaction ID

9 N

Redeemed Information

















Redeemed Bank	Redeemed Department		Dept Object	Dept Revenue -	Sub Unit	Sub Revenue Source	BSA .
Batch Number -	Redeemed Fund		Object 2715	Sub Object	Unit 5790	Revenue Source	Revenue Source Class
Redeemed -	Sequence Number	< COA	Fund 0665	Sub Fund	Department 005	Object Class	Appropriation 0000 Sub BSA - Show More

fin-2024.FS3-PRD.1

© CGI Inc.

CGI Advantage

About | Privacy | Important Links | Accessibility



WITHAM COLLISION CENTER

Workfile ID: Federal ID:

b257c2c5 42-1060951

FORD-CHEVROLET-VW-KIA 2033 LAPORTE RD, WATERLOO, IA 50702 Phone: (319) 234-4200

Final Bill

RO Number: 16006936

Customer:

Insurance:

Adjuster:

Estimator:

Branden Frederick

State of Iowa

Creative Risk

Phone:

Create Date:

3/4/2025

Claim:

APDSOI0301534-00

Loss Date:

(319) 292-2353

Deductible:

2024 CHEV Malibu LS 4D SED 4-1.5L Turbocharged Gasoline Direct Injection

VIN:

IΑ

1G1ZB5ST7RF251204

Interior Color:

Mileage In:

Vehicle Out:

License: State:

Exterior Color: Production Date: Mileage Out: Condition:

Job #:

Line	Ver	Operation	Description	Qty	Extended Price \$	Part Type	Labor	Туре	Paint
1	E01		FRONT BUMPER & GRILLE						
2	E01	Repair	Bumper cover w/o auto park				1.0	Body	3.3
3	E01		Add for Clear Coat						1.3
4	E01	Overhaul	O/H bumper assy			OEM	3.5	Body	
5	E01	Remove/Install	Lower cover				0.0	Body	
6	E01	Remove/Install	Lower deflector				0.0	Body	
7	E01	Remove/Install	License bracket				0.2	Body	
8	E01	Remove/Install	Lower grille w/o chrome				0.0	Body	
9	E01		FRONT LAMPS						
10	E01	Remove/Install	RT Headlamp assy				0.3	Body	
11	E01	Remove/Install	LT Headlamp assy				0.3	Body	
12	E01		HOOD						
13	E01	Repair	Hood				6.0	Body	2.8
14	E01		Add for Clear Coat						
15	E01	Remove/Install	Insulator				0.3	Body	
16	E01	Remove/Install	R&I hood assy				0.8	Body	
17	E01		ROOF						
18	E01	Repair	Roof panel				4.0	Body	3.4
19	E01		Overlap Major Non-Adj. Panel						(0.2)
20	E01		Add for Clear Coat						
21	E01	Remove/Install	R&I headliner				2.9	Body	
22	E01		PILLARS, ROCKER & FLOOR						
23	E01	Blend	RT roof rail and rocker						3.6
24	E01	Remove/Replace	RT Protector	1	12.72	OEM	0.2	Body	
25	E01	Repair	LT Uniside assy				2.0	Body	3.6
26	E01		Overlap Major Adj. Panel						(0.4)

T = Taxable Item, RPD = Related Prior Damage, AA = Appearance Allowance, UPD = Unrelated Prior Damage, PDR = Paintless Dent Repair, A/M = Aftermarket, Rechr = Rechromed, Reman = Remanufactured, OEM = New Original Equipment Manufacturer, Recor = Re-cored, RECOND = Reconditioned, LKQ = Like Kind Quality or Used, Diag = Diagnostic, Elec = Electrical, Mech = Mechanical, Ref = Refinish, Struc = Structural

RO Number: 16006936

2024 CHEV Malibu LS 4D SED 4-1.5L Turbocharged Gasoline Direct Injection

27	E01		Add for Clear Coat						
27	E01								0.2
28	E01	D /D	feather block and prime		0.20	OFM	0.3	D - d -	0.3
29	E01	Remove/Replace	LT Protector	1	9.29	OEM	0.2	Body	
30	E01	Damas a /Damlasa	FRONT DOOR		205.00	OEM	0.5	Dadu	
31	S01	Remove/Replace	LT Mirror assy w/o heated w/o object warng	1	395.00	OEM	0.5	Body	
32	S01	Remove/Replace	LT Mirror cover paint to match	1	88.32	OEM	0.2	Body	0.5
33	E01		Overlap Minor Panel						(0.2)
34	E01		Add for Clear Coat						
35	E01	Repair	LT Door shell				2.0	Body	2.0
36	E01		Overlap Major Adj. Panel						(0.4)
37	E01		Add for Clear Coat						
38	E01		feather block prime						0.4
39	E01	Remove/Install	LT Belt molding				0.3	Body	
40	E01	Remove/Replace	LT Nameplate "MALIBU" chrome	1	66.75	OEM	0.2	Body	
41	E01	Remove/Install	LT Handle, outside w/o chrome				0.4	Body	
42	E01	Remove/Install	LT R&I trim panel				0.6	Body	
43	E01		REAR DOOR						
44	E01	Blend	RT Door shell						1.0
45	E01	Remove/Install	RT Belt molding				0.3	Body	
46	E01	Remove/Install	RT Handle, outside w/o chrome				0.4	Body	
47	E01	Remove/Install	RT R&I trim panel				0.5	Body	
48	E01		QUARTER PANEL						
49	E01	Remove/Install	RT Wheelhouse liner				0.4	Body	
50	E01	Repair	RT Quarter panel				2.0	Body	2.7
51	E01		Overlap Major Adj. Panel						(0.4)
52	E01		Add for Clear Coat						
53	E01		feather block prime						0.5
54	E01	Remove/Install	RT Quarter glass GM				1.6	Body	
55	S01	Blend	LT Quarter panel						1.4
56	S01	Remove/Install	LT Wheelhouse liner				0.4	Body	
57	S01	Remove/Install	LT Quarter glass GM				1.6	Body	
58	E01		TRUNK LID						
59	E01	Repair	Trunk lid w/o spoiler				1.5	Body	2.4
60	E01		Overlap Major Adj. Panel						(0.4)
61	E01		Add for Clear Coat						2.5
62	E01		feather block prime						0.3
63	E01	Remove/Replace	Nameplate "MALIBU" Silver	1	39.13	OEM	0.2	Body	
64	E01	Remove/Replace	Emblem gold	1	67.60	OEM	0.2	Body	
65	E01		REAR LAMPS						
66	E01	Remove/Install	RT Tail lamp assy				0.4	Body	
67	E01	Remove/Install	RT Backup lamp assy				0.3	Body	
68	E01	Remove/Install	LT Backup lamp assy				0.3	Body	
69	S01	Remove/Install	LT Tail lamp assy				0.4	Body	
70	E01		REAR BUMPER						

T = Taxable Item, RPD = Related Prior Damage, AA = Appearance Allowance, UPD = Unrelated Prior Damage, PDR = Paintless Dent Repair, A/M = Aftermarket, Rechr = Rechromed, Reman = Remanufactured, OEM = New Original Equipment Manufacturer, Recor = Re-cored, RECOND = Reconditioned, LKQ = Like Kind Quality or Used, Diag = Diagnostic, Elec = Electrical, Mech = Mechanical, Ref = Refinish, Struc = Structural

RO Number: 16006936

2024 CHEV Malibu LS 4D SED 4-1.5L Turbocharged Gasoline Direct Injection

71	E01	Remove/Install	R&I bumper cover				1.8 Body
72	E01		MISCELLANEOUS OPERATIONS				
73	E01		Hazardous waste removal	1	3.00	Other	
74	E01	Remove/Replace	Flex Additive	1	5.00	Other	
75	E01		Corrosion protection	1	5.00	Other	0.1 Body
76	E01		Pre Scan				1.0 Mech
77	E01		Post Scan				1.0 Mech
78	E01		Lift Reveal B/G				0.5 Body
79	E01		Lift Reveal w/s				0.5 Body

Estimate Totals	Discount \$	Markup \$	Rate \$	Total Hours	Total \$
Parts	(67.88)				620.93
Labor, Body			75.00	39.3	2,947.50
Labor, Refinish			135.00	30.0	4,050.00
Labor, Mechanical			130.00	2.0	260.00
Miscellaneous					3.00
Subtotal				*	7,881.43
Sales Tax					0.00
Grand Total					7,881.43
Net Total					7,881.43

Estimate Version	Total \$
Original	7,442.08
Supplement S01	439.35
Insurance Total \$:	7,881.43
Received from Insurance \$:	0.00
Balance due from Insurance \$:	7,881.43
Customer Total \$:	0.00
Received from Customer \$:	0.00
Balance due from Customer \$:	0.00

3/31/2025 8:32:37 AM

T = Taxable Item, RPD = Related Prior Damage, AA = Appearance Allowance, UPD = Unrelated Prior Damage, PDR = Paintless Dent Repair, A/M = Aftermarket, Rechr = Rechromed, Reman = Remanufactured, OEM = New Original Equipment Manufacturer, Recor = Re-cored, RECOND = Reconditioned, LKQ = Like Kind Quality or Used, Diag = Diagnostic, Elec = Electrical, Mech = Mechanical, Ref = Refinish, Struc = Structural

OF OF STATE OF OF OF STATE OF OF STATE OF STATE

OFFICE OF AUDITOR OF STATE

STATE OF IOWA

Rob Sand Auditor of State

State Capitol Building
Des Moines, Iowa 50319-0004
Telephone (515) 281-5834

April 28, 2025

Kristi Onstot Executive Council L O C A L

Subject: Damage to Vehicle #106244 Due to a Fallen Tree on February 28, 2025

Department of Administrative Services

Claim dated March 4, 2025

AOS Claim ID: 4006

In accordance with Executive Council policy, we have examined the claim for 29C.20 funds for the above-mentioned damage. It is our conclusion that the above damage incurred by the Department of Administrative Services is covered by Chapter 29C.20 of the Code of Iowa. Therefore, we recommend an Executive Council allocation in the amount of \$7,779.58, subject to an audit of actual invoices.

Sincerely,

Brian R. Brustkern, CPA Deputy Auditor of State

Phi RAS

CC: Adam Steen, Director, Department of Administrative Services

Mariah Fucaloro, Fleet Services Manager, Department of Administrative Services

Heather Hackbarth, Department of Management